SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agorics, Inc.		12/23/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052-6399
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2765296	GUARDPOSTE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: BillF.docketing@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: William O. Ferron, Jr. Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William O. Ferron, Jr.
Signature:	/WOF/
Date:	05/04/2005

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0307

900024148

source=SFX1B7D#page1.tif source=SFX1B7D#page2.tif source=SFX1B7D#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0308

#### ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Agorics, Inc., a California corporation, has adopted and used the trademarks as set forth in the SCHEDULE OF MARKS annexed hereto and made part hereof (hereinafter the MARKS);

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation, a Washington corporation, is desirous of acquiring the MARKS in conjunction with its acquisition from Agorics, Inc., of the business to which the MARKS relate;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agorics, Inc., by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Microsoft Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the MARKS relate and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the MARKS, and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0309 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its officers to hereunder set his hand on the date shown below.

AGORICS, INC.

	23		
Date:	December	22,	2003

Title: Treside + (E)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
SS:
COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clara</u> )

On this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of December , 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared ANN HARDY , who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that be she signed and delivered the document as his her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Jul 29, 2007

# SCHEDULE OF MARKS

Coupley	. Arademark Name	Class	Registration Number	Registration Date
United States	GuardPoste		2,765,296	Sept. 16, 2003
	englist in a magai at an			
-			t .	
			<u> </u>	<u>.i</u>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0311

**RECORDED: 05/04/2005**